
PURDUE TRACK & FIELD 

 EDMONDS-WILT INVITE 

   DECMEBER 9, 2023 

 

 

TIME 

10:30 AM 

10:30 AM 

10:30 AM 

11:10 AM 

11:30 AM 

12:35 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:30 PM 

2:05 PM 

2:30 PM 

TIME 

12:05 PM 

12:15 PM 

12:25 PM 

12:35 PM 

12:45 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:15 PM 

1:25 PM 

1:35 PM 

1:45 PM 

1:55 PM 

2:05 PM 

2:10 PM 

2:15 PM 

2:20 PM 

2:25 PM 

2:35 PM 

2:50 PM 

3:05 PM 

3:20 PM 

3:35 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FIELD EVENT 

Weight Throw 

High Jump 

Pole Vault 

Long Jump 

Weight Throw 

Pole Vault 

Shot Put 

Triple Jump 

Shot Put 

High Jump 

RUNNING EVENTS 

National Anthem 

60 Meter Hurdles Prelims 

60 Meter Hurdles Prelims 

60 Meter Dash Prelims 

60 Meter Dash Prelims 

300 Meter Dash 

300 Meter Dash 

1 Mile Run 

1 Mile Run 

60 Meter Hurdles Final 

60 Meter Hurdles Final 

500 Meter Run 

500 Meter Run 

60 Meter Dash Finals 

60 Meter Dash Finals 

600 Meter Run 

600 Meter Run 

3000 Meter Run 

3000 Meter Run 

4x400 Meter Relay 

4x400 Meter Relay 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GENDER 

Women 

Women 

Men 

Women/Men 

Men 

Women 

Women 

Women/Men 

Men 

Men 

GENDER 

 

Women 

Men 

Women 

Men 

Women 

Men 

Women 

Men 

Women 

Men 

Women 

Men 

Women 

Men 

Women 

Men 

Women 

Men 

Women 

Men 

 

 

*TENTATIVE 

 

 



PURDUE TRACK & FIELD 

 EDMONDS-WILT INVITE 

   DECMEBER 9, 2023 

 

  

 

Team Entry Procedure: 

Entry into meets are hosted by Purdue University at Lambert Fieldhouse in West Lafayette, IN are by 

invitation only. Teams and individuals granted an invitation to compete will be given access to enter 

online at DirectAthletics.com. When entering, please submit marks that were achieved during the 2022 or 

2023 seasons only. 

 

Unattached Entry Procedure: 

A limited number of open and unattached entries will be accepted upon the approval from meet 

management. Individuals interested must request an invitation by emailing Camille Ross at 

cnross@purdue.edu. Please include: (1) the event(s) for which you are requesting entry and (2) your 

performances in those event(s) from the 2022 or 2023 seasons. Approved athletes will be sent an email 

with further entry instructions. 

 

Entry Deadline: 

All entries are due online at DirectAthletics.com by 12:00pm on Monday, December 4, 2022. 

 

Accepted Entries: 

A list of accepted entries will be sent to coaches by 12:00pm on Wednesday, December 6, 2023. 

Entry fees are $400 per team. ($200/men; $200/women; $10/individual). All team entry fees must be paid 

in full on DirectAthletics before the close of entries (unless waived). Unattached entry fees must be paid 

prior to the start of the meet on Saturday, Dec. 9th. Please note that entries cannot altered once fees are 

paid. Please wait to complete the payment process until all entries are entered online. Once entry fees are 

paid, no refunds will be given. 

 

Schedule of Events: 

The time schedule will be revised based upon entries received. The final schedule will be sent to coaches 

and placed on our website at purduesports.com on Wednesday, December 6, 2022. 

 

Practice Times: 

Practice times will be Friday, Dec. 8th from 3:00-7:00pm in Lambert Fieldhouse. 

 

Track Specifics: 

4-lane, 200m oval, 8-lane dash track; Beynon surface including HJ, PV, TJ and LJ; Raised LJ/TJ and 

Pole Vault Runways; Shot/Weight ring is smooth concrete; Starting blocks will be furnished. 

  

mailto:cnross@purdue.edu


PURDUE TRACK & FIELD 

 EDMONDS-WILT INVITE 

   DECMEBER 9, 2023 

 

Spikes: 

Athletes may only use pyramid 1/4 spikes. Spikes will be checked and those not meeting regulations must 

be replaced. No pin/needle/Christmas tree spikes will be allowed on the competition track. 

 

Competition Area: 

Only competing athletes and track & field officials are allowed in the competition area. Medical 

personnel are allowed to enter the competition are in the event of an injury or illness to provide medical 

assistance. Coaches are not permitted into the competition area at any time. Coaching locations will be 

indicated surrounding the track. 

 

Warm-up Areas: 

No warm-ups will be permitted on the competition track at any time. Athletes should use the warm-up 

gym upstairs (signs will be posted) or warm-up outside of the venue. No spikes on gym floor will be 

allowed. Jumps and throws will have a 30-minute flight warm-up time. 

 

Packets: 

Coaches may pick up team packets at the clerk’s table on December 8th from 8:30-10:30am. We will 

distribute the packet to the first coach who arrives at the packet pick-up area. 

 

Results: 

Results will be posted on www.pttiming.com or on the program’s home page at www.purduesports.com.  

 

Sports Medicine: 

Athletic Trainers and athletic training facilities will be available 60 minutes prior to the start of the meet, 

during and 30 minutes after the competition. They will be set up on the Lambert Fieldhouse floor located 

in the southwest corner of the facility. 

Contact Katie Sacha or Ryan Lueken at Purdue University for more information at ksacha@purdue.edu  

or lueken@purdue.edu. 

 

Team Drop Off/Parking: 

Team drop off is in front of Lambert on John R Wooden Drive; no parking will be allowed in drop off 

area. Team bus/van parking is in the North Stadium parking lot (north of Ross-Ade). Park in the north 

end of the lot closest to Cherry Lane.  Meet officials in P Lot. Spectators in A Lot.    

**See Attachment

 

 

 

http://www.pttiming.com/
http://www.purduesports.com/
mailto:ksacha@purdue.edu
mailto:lueken@purdue.edu


PURDUE TRACK & FIELD 

 EDMONDS-WILT INVITE 

   DECMEBER 9, 2023 

 

 

Visiting Athletic Trainers and Medical Staff, 

 

We would like to welcome you and your athletes to West Lafayette, Indiana. Let us make you aware of 

what you can expect while you are here. Our EAP is attached to this e-mail. 

 

The following Athletic Training Services will be available for this meet, and will be located in the SW 

corner of the Lambert Fieldhouse: 

 

- First aid and taping supplies 

- Hot Packs and Ice Bags 

- Splints/Crutches 

- Ultrasound/Electric Stimulation unit 

- Water 

 

Please contact us if you need the assistance of a physician. Our team physicians: 

 

 

Dr. Carly Day, MD Dr. Emily Krodel, MD 

Head Team Physician Team Physician 

Mackey Arena Cell: (812) 630-6159 

900 John R. Wooden Drive  

Phone: (765) 494-3245 Dr. Justin Lockrem 

Cell: (216) 219-7634 Team Physician 

  Fax: (765) 494-9899                                                Cell: (651) 494-8887 

  

If there is anything you need before or during your stay, please contact us for assistance. If your team is 

traveling without an athletic trainer, please contact us ahead of time to make arrangements. 

 

 

Katie Sacha, MS, LAT, ATC Ryan Lueken, MS, LAT, ATC 

Athletic Trainer- Track and Field/XC Athletic Trainer- Track and Field/XC 

Phone: (765) 494-5363 Phone: (765) 496-2702 

Cell: (480) 309-4240 Cell: (765) 714-5916 

Fax: (765) 494-9899                 Fax: (765) 494-9899 

E-mail: ksacha@purdue.edu                      E-mail: lueken@purdue.edu  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ksacha@purdue.edu
mailto:lueken@purdue.edu


PURDUE TRACK & FIELD 

 EDMONDS-WILT INVITE 

   DECMEBER 9, 2023 

 

 


