

TIME	FIELD EVENT	GENDER
10:30 AM	Weight Throw	Women
10:30 AM	High Jump	Women
10:30 AM	Pole Vault	Men
11:10 AM	Long Jump	Women/Men
11:30 AM	Weight Throw	Men
12:35 PM	Pole Vault	Women
1:00 PM	Shot Put	Women
1:30 PM	Triple Jump	Women/Men
2:05 PM	Shot Put	Men
2:30 PM	High Jump	Men
TIME	RUNNING EVENTS	GENDER
12:05 PM	National Anthem	
12:15 PM	60 Meter Hurdles Prelims	Women
12:25 PM	60 Meter Hurdles Prelims	Men
12:35 PM	60 Meter Dash Prelims	Women
12:45 PM	60 Meter Dash Prelims	Men
1:00 PM	300 Meter Dash	Women
1:15 PM	300 Meter Dash	Men
1:25 PM	1 Mile Run	Women
1:35 PM	1 Mile Run	Men
1:45 PM	60 Meter Hurdles Final	Women
1:55 PM	60 Meter Hurdles Final	Men
2:05 PM	500 Meter Run	Women
2:10 PM	500 Meter Run	Men
2:15 PM	60 Meter Dash Finals	Women
2:20 PM	60 Meter Dash Finals	Men
2:25 PM	600 Meter Run	Women
2:35 PM	600 Meter Run	Men
2:50 PM	3000 Meter Run	Women
3:05 PM	3000 Meter Run	Men
3:20 PM	4x400 Meter Relay	Women
3:35 PM	4x400 Meter Relay	Men

*TENTATIVE





TEAM ENTRY PROCEDURE:

Entry into meets are hosted by Purdue University at Lambert Fieldhouse in West Lafayette, IN are by invitation only. Teams and individuals granted an invitation to compete will be given access to enter online at DirectAthletics.com. When entering, please submit marks that were achieved during the 2022 or 2023 seasons only.

UNATTACHED ENTRY PROCEDURE:

A limited number of open and unattached entries will be accepted upon the approval from meet management. Individuals interested must request an invitation by emailing Camille Ross at cnross@purdue.edu. Please include: (1) the event(s) for which you are requesting entry and (2) your performances in those event(s) from the 2022 or 2023 seasons. Approved athletes will be sent an email with further entry instructions.

ENTRY DEADLINE:

All entries are due online at DirectAthletics.com by 12:00pm on Monday, December 4, 2022.

ACCEPTED ENTRIES:

A list of accepted entries will be sent to coaches by 12:00pm on **Wednesday, December 6, 2023**. Entry fees are \$400 per team. (\$200/men; \$200/women; \$10/individual). All team entry fees must be paid in full on DirectAthletics before the close of entries (unless waived). Unattached entry fees must be paid prior to the start of the meet on Saturday, Dec. 9th. Please note that entries cannot altered once fees are paid. Please wait to complete the payment process until all entries are entered online. Once entry fees are paid, no refunds will be given.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS:

The time schedule will be revised based upon entries received. The final schedule will be sent to coaches and placed on our website at purduesports.com on **Wednesday**, **December 6**, **2022**.

PRACTICE TIMES:

Practice times will be **Friday**, **Dec. 8th from 3:00-7:00pm** in Lambert Fieldhouse.

TRACK SPECIFICS:

4-lane, 200m oval, 8-lane dash track; Beynon surface including HJ, PV, TJ and LJ; *Raised LJ/TJ and Pole Vault Runways*; Shot/Weight ring is smooth concrete; Starting blocks will be furnished.





SPIKES:

Athletes may only use pyramid 1/4 spikes. Spikes will be checked and those not meeting regulations must be replaced. No pin/needle/Christmas tree spikes will be allowed on the competition track.

COMPETITION AREA:

Only competing athletes and track & field officials are allowed in the competition area. Medical personnel are allowed to enter the competition are in the event of an injury or illness to provide medical assistance. Coaches are not permitted into the competition area at any time. Coaching locations will be indicated surrounding the track.

WARM-UP AREAS:

No warm-ups will be permitted on the competition track at any time. Athletes should use the warm-up gym upstairs (signs will be posted) or warm-up outside of the venue. No spikes on gym floor will be allowed. Jumps and throws will have a 30-minute flight warm-up time.

PACKETS:

Coaches may pick up team packets at the clerk's table on December 8th from 8:30-10:30am. We will distribute the packet to the first coach who arrives at the packet pick-up area.

RESULTS:

Results will be posted on www.pttiming.com or on the program's home page at www.purduesports.com.

SPORTS MEDICINE:

Athletic Trainers and athletic training facilities will be available 60 minutes prior to the start of the meet, during and 30 minutes after the competition. They will be set up on the Lambert Fieldhouse floor located in the southwest corner of the facility.

Contact Katie Sacha or Ryan Lueken at Purdue University for more information at ksacha@purdue.edu or lueken@purdue.edu.

TEAM DROP OFF/PARKING:

Team drop off is in front of Lambert on John R Wooden Drive; **no parking will be allowed in drop off area**. Team bus/van parking is in the North Stadium parking lot (north of Ross-Ade). Park in the north end of the lot closest to Cherry Lane. Meet officials in P Lot. Spectators in A Lot.

**See Attachment





Visiting Athletic Trainers and Medical Staff,

We would like to welcome you and your athletes to West Lafayette, Indiana. Let us make you aware of what you can expect while you are here. Our EAP is attached to this e-mail.

The following Athletic Training Services will be available for this meet, and will be located in the SW corner of the Lambert Fieldhouse:

- First aid and taping supplies
- Hot Packs and Ice Bags
- Splints/Crutches
- Ultrasound/Electric Stimulation unit
- Water

Please contact us if you need the assistance of a physician. Our team physicians:

Dr. Carly Day, MD Head Team Physician Mackey Arena 900 John R. Wooden Drive

Phone: (765) 494-3245
Cell: (216) 219-7634

Fax: (765) 494-9899

Dr. Emily Krodel, MD Team Physician

Cell: (812) 630-6159

Dr. Justin Lockrem Team Physician Cell: (651) 494-8887

If there is anything you need before or during your stay, please contact us for assistance. If your team is traveling without an athletic trainer, please contact us ahead of time to make arrangements.

Katie Sacha, MS, LAT, ATC Athletic Trainer-Track and Field/XC

Phone: (765) 494-5363 Cell: (480) 309-4240 Fax: (765) 494-9899

E-mail: ksacha@purdue.edu

Ryan Lueken, MS, LAT, ATC Athletic Trainer-Track and Field/XC

Phone: (765) 496-2702 Cell: (765) 714-5916 Fax: (765) 494-9899

E-mail: <u>lueken@purdue.edu</u>



